

BIDDER:		LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	
DECKER SUPPLY CO. INC. (MADISON, WI)		N/A		NO		NO	
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL
1	<b>BIKE LANE DELINEATOR - ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD1</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS WHITE/GREEN COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	PEXCO FG 328 PE - 8FG328WHTPE115	EA.	\$15.75	3,000	\$47,250.00	\$165,765.00
2	<b>TRAFFIC ISLAND DELINEATOR – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD2</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS WHITE/YELLOW COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	PEXCO FG 328 PE - 833FG328WHTP120	EA.	\$12.05	1,500	\$18,075.00	
3	<b>LEADING EDGE DELINEATOR POST (RIGHT) – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD3-R</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS YELLOW/BLACK STRIPES RIGHT COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	PEXCO FG 336 EFX - 8FG336YELEFX220	EA.	\$48.90	750	\$36,675.00	
4	<b>LEADING EDGE DELINEATOR POST (LEFT) – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD3-L</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS YELLOW POST W/ BLACK STRIPES, LEFT COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	PEXCO FG 336 EFX - 8FG336YELEFX210	EA.	\$48.90	150	\$7,335.00	
5	<b>WHITE DELINATOR BASE – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD-B-W</b> 1.0 POUND (MIN.) IN WEIGHT AND WHITE IN COLOR. BASE MATERIALS SHALL BE HIGH-IMPACT THERMO-PLASTIC STYRENIC ALLOY WITH AT LEAST 2 PLASTIC LOCKING PINS.	PEXCO FG 300 WHITE BASE - 800BASE130	EA.	\$10.45	4,500	\$47,025.00	
6	<b>YELLOW DELINEATOR BASE – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD-B-Y</b> 1.0 POUND (MIN.) IN WEIGHT AND YELLOW IN COLOR, BASE MATERIALS SHALL BE HIGH-IMPACT THERMO-PLASTIC STYRENIC ALLOY WITH AT LEAST 2 PLASTIC LOCKING PINS.	PEXCO FG 300 YELLOW BASE - 800BASE120	EA.	\$10.45	900	\$9,405.00	

BIDDER:		LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	
DIAMOND DISCS INTERNATIONAL, LLC (MILWAUKEE, WI)		YES		NO		NO	
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL
1	<b>BIKE LANE DELINEATOR - ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD1</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS WHITE/GREEN COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	DIAMOND DISCS INTERNATIONAL SAF - BD28W	EA.	\$17.00	3,000	\$51,000.00	\$145,800.00
2	<b>TRAFFIC ISLAND DELINEATOR – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD2</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS WHITE/YELLOW COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	DIAMOND DISCS INTERNATIONAL PART#: SAF - BD28Y	EA.	\$17.00	1,500	\$25,500.00	
3	<b>LEADING EDGE DELINEATOR POST (RIGHT) – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD3-R</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS YELLOW/BLACK STRIPES RIGHT COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	DIAMOND DISCS INTERNATIONAL PART#: SAF - BD28R	EA.	\$17.00	750	\$12,750.00	
4	<b>LEADING EDGE DELINEATOR POST (LEFT) – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD3-L</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS YELLOW POST W/ BLACK STRIPES, LEFT COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	DIAMOND DISCS INTERNATIONAL PART#: SAF - BD28L	EA.	\$17.00	150	\$2,550.00	
5	<b>WHITE DELINATOR BASE – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD-B-W</b> 1.0 POUND (MIN.) IN WEIGHT AND WHITE IN COLOR. BASE MATERIALS SHALL BE HIGH-IMPACT THERMO-PLASTIC STYRENIC ALLOY WITH AT LEAST 2 PLASTIC LOCKING PINS.	DIAMOND DISCS INTERNATIONAL PART#: SAF - BDBW	EA.	\$10.00	4,500	\$45,000.00	
6	<b>YELLOW DELINEATOR BASE – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD-B-Y</b> 1.0 POUND (MIN.) IN WEIGHT AND YELLOW IN COLOR, BASE MATERIALS SHALL BE HIGH-IMPACT THERMO-PLASTIC STYRENIC ALLOY WITH AT LEAST 2 PLASTIC LOCKING PINS.	DIAMOND DISCS INTERNATIONAL PART#: SAF -BDBY	EA.	\$10.00	900	\$9,000.00	

BIDDER:		LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	
INDI ENTERPRISE, INC. (CAROL STREAM, IL)		N/A		N/A		NO	
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL
1	<b>BIKE LANE DELINEATOR - ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD1</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS WHITE/GREEN COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	EZ GRAB LI2605L41WHT	EA.	\$49.89	3,000	\$149,670.00	\$396,552.00
2	<b>TRAFFIC ISLAND DELINEATOR – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD2</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS WHITE/YELLOW COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	EZ GRAB LI2605L41WHT	EA.	\$51.89	1,500	\$77,835.00	
3	<b>LEADING EDGE DELINEATOR POST (RIGHT) – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD3-R</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS YELLOW/BLACK STRIPES RIGHT COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	EZ GRAB L12605L41WHT	EA.	\$52.29	750	\$39,217.50	
4	<b>LEADING EDGE DELINEATOR POST (LEFT) – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD3-L</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS YELLOW POST W/ BLACK STRIPES, LEFT COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	EZ GRAB L12605L41WHT	EA.	\$52.29	150	\$7,843.50	
5	<b>WHITE DELINATOR BASE – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD-B-W</b> 1.0 POUND (MIN.) IN WEIGHT AND WHITE IN COLOR. BASE MATERIALS SHALL BE HIGH-IMPACT THERMO-PLASTIC STYRENIC ALLOY WITH AT LEAST 2 PLASTIC LOCKING PINS.	STYLE NO 96275	EA.	\$22.59	4,500	\$101,655.00	
6	<b>YELLOW DELINEATOR BASE – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD-B-Y</b> 1.0 POUND (MIN.) IN WEIGHT AND YELLOW IN COLOR, BASE MATERIALS SHALL BE HIGH-IMPACT THERMO-PLASTIC STYRENIC ALLOY WITH AT LEAST 2 PLASTIC LOCKING PINS.	STYLE NO 96275	EA.	\$22.59	900	\$20,331.00	

BIDDER:		LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	
PRICE AND SONS, INC. (MILWAUKEE, WI)		YES		YES, AMERICAN		YES	
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL
1	<b>BIKE LANE DELINEATOR - ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD1</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS WHITE/GREEN COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	PEXCO FG PE - 8FG328WHTPE115	EA.	\$15.30	3,000	\$45,900.00	\$161,082.00
2	<b>TRAFFIC ISLAND DELINEATOR – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD2</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS WHITE/YELLOW COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	PEXCO FG PE - 8FG328WHTPE120	EA.	\$11.73	1,500	\$17,595.00	
3	<b>LEADING EDGE DELINEATOR POST (RIGHT) – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD3-R</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS YELLOW/BLACK STRIPES RIGHT COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	PEXCO FG 336 EFX - 8FG336YELEFX220	EA.	\$47.53	750	\$35,647.50	
4	<b>LEADING EDGE DELINEATOR POST (LEFT) – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD3-L</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS YELLOW POST W/ BLACK STRIPES, LEFT COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	PEXCO FG 336- EFX - 8FG366YELEFX210	EA.	\$47.53	150	\$7,129.50	
5	<b>WHITE DELINATOR BASE – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD-B-W</b> 1.0 POUND (MIN.) IN WEIGHT AND WHITE IN COLOR. BASE MATERIALS SHALL BE HIGH-IMPACT THERMO-PLASTIC STYRENIC ALLOY WITH AT LEAST 2 PLASTIC LOCKING PINS.	PEXCO FG 300 WHITE BASE - 800BASE130	EA.	\$10.15	4,500	\$45,675.00	
6	<b>YELLOW DELINEATOR BASE – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD-B-Y</b> 1.0 POUND (MIN.) IN WEIGHT AND YELLOW IN COLOR, BASE MATERIALS SHALL BE HIGH-IMPACT THERMO-PLASTIC STYRENIC ALLOY WITH AT LEAST 2 PLASTIC LOCKING PINS.	PEXCO FG YELLOW BASE - 800BASE120	EA.	\$10.15	900	\$9,135.00	

BIDDER:		LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	
ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC. (ROMEDEVILLE, IL)		N/A		NO		NO	
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL
1	<b>BIKE LANE DELINEATOR - ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD1</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS WHITE/GREEN COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	PEXCO - FG 328 PE	EA.	\$18.94	3,000	\$56,820.00	\$235,452.00
2	<b>TRAFFIC ISLAND DELINEATOR – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD2</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS WHITE/YELLOW COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	PEXCO - FG 328 PE	EA.	\$14.94	1,500	\$22,410.00	
3	<b>LEADING EDGE DELINEATOR POST (RIGHT) – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD3-R</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS YELLOW/BLACK STRIPES RIGHT COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	PEXCO - FG 336 EFX	EA.	\$53.94	750	\$40,455.00	
4	<b>LEADING EDGE DELINEATOR POST (LEFT) – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD3-L</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS YELLOW POST W/ BLACK STRIPES, LEFT COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	PEXCO - FG 336 EFX	EA.	\$53.94	150	\$8,091.00	
5	<b>WHITE DELINATOR BASE – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD-B-W</b> 1.0 POUND (MIN.) IN WEIGHT AND WHITE IN COLOR. BASE MATERIALS SHALL BE HIGH-IMPACT THERMO-PLASTIC STYRENIC ALLOY WITH AT LEAST 2 PLASTIC LOCKING PINS.	PEXCO - FG 300	EA.	\$19.94	4,500	\$89,730.00	
6	<b>YELLOW DELINEATOR BASE – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD-B-Y</b> 1.0 POUND (MIN.) IN WEIGHT AND YELLOW IN COLOR. BASE MATERIALS SHALL BE HIGH-IMPACT THERMO-PLASTIC STYRENIC ALLOY WITH AT LEAST 2 PLASTIC LOCKING PINS.	PEXCO - FG 300	EA.	\$19.94	900	\$17,946.00	

BIDDER:		LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	
TRAFFIC AND PARKING CONTROL CO., INC. DBA TAPCO, INC. (BROWN DEER, WI)		N/A		YES, AMERICAN*		NO	
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL
1	<b>BIKE LANE DELINEATOR - ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD1</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS WHITE/GREEN COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	PEXCO 8FG328WHTPE115	EA.	\$18.25	3,000	\$54,750.00	\$192,165.00
2	<b>TRAFFIC ISLAND DELINEATOR – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD2</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS WHITE/YELLOW COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	PEXCO 8FG328WHTPE120	EA.	\$14.00	1,500	\$21,000.00	
3	<b>LEADING EDGE DELINEATOR POST (RIGHT) – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD3-R</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS YELLOW/BLACK STRIPES RIGHT COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	PEXCO 8FG336YELEFX220	EA.	\$56.75	750	\$42,562.50	
4	<b>LEADING EDGE DELINEATOR POST (LEFT) – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD3-L</b> UV-STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC LDPE WITH FLAT FRONT, CURVED REAR SURFACES AND SIDES. 28" HEIGHT, WHITE COLOR. TWO 3.0" WIDE RETRO-REFLECTIVE WRAPS YELLOW POST W/ BLACK STRIPES, LEFT COLOR APPLIED MAX 2.0" DOWN FROM TOP OF THE POST WITH MAX 2.0" GAP BETWEEN WRAPS.	PEXCO 8FG336YELEFX210	EA.	\$56.75	150	\$8,512.50	
5	<b>WHITE DELINATOR BASE – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD-B-W</b> 1.0 POUND (MIN.) IN WEIGHT AND WHITE IN COLOR. BASE MATERIALS SHALL BE HIGH-IMPACT THERMO-PLASTIC STYRENIC ALLOY WITH AT LEAST 2 PLASTIC LOCKING PINS.	PEXCO 800BASE130	EA.	\$12.10	4,500	\$54,450.00	
6	<b>YELLOW DELINEATOR BASE – ITEM SPECIFICATION NO. FD-B-Y</b> 1.0 POUND (MIN.) IN WEIGHT AND YELLOW IN COLOR. BASE MATERIALS SHALL BE HIGH-IMPACT THERMO-PLASTIC STYRENIC ALLOY WITH AT LEAST 2 PLASTIC LOCKING PINS.	PEXCO 800BASE120	EA.	\$12.10	900	\$10,890.00	

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

PAGE 4 OF 4

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF EQUITY AND INCLUSION (OEI), THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE